ptember 17 2809 1926

yn of Strip of Land

yaenati
the Honorable the Common

il:
counmnenf-'l‘n your Committee of
vhole was referred the petition
eV af vermeersch (569), to pur-
#(qus™ strip of land at Canfield
Afagonquin aves., left 0\'e1-.in
t opening. After cqnsp]tatmn
.+ the Cit¥ Plan Commission, and
with Engineer, ~Yyour committee
that the request be
d upon the payment of the
£ $397.00, and we 'thel‘ef()re

he following resolution.

Respectfully submitted,

w. P. BRADLEY.
Chairman.

offer t

By Councilman Bradley:

Resolved, That “the westerly 6.61
ft. of Algonquin avenue, lying be-
tween the southerly line of Canfield
ave. and the northerly line of the
alley first southerly thereof, and
adjoining the easterl.y line of lot 247
of DeBucks Subdivsion,” be and the
same is hereby vacated to become
a part and parcel of said lot 247.

Provided, petitioner pays into the
City Treasury within 30 days from
the date of the adoption of this
resolution, the sum of $397.00, and
further

Resolved, That the City Controller
be and is hereby directed to execute
quit-claim deed covering the prop-
erty herein vacated.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Bradley, Calla-
han, Castator, Dingeman, Littlefield.
Nagel, Stevenson and the President
el

Nays—None.

Finance

Te the Honorable the Common
Council: :

Gentlemen—To your Committee of
ghe Whole was referred the follow-
ing communications from various
departments requesting the trans-
fer of funds, approval of vouchers,
contracts, ete. After consultation
Wwith the City Controller, and con-
sideration of the requests, your
committee recommends that same

‘_’" granted, and offers the following
resolutions. v

Respectfully submitted,
W, "Pi BRADEBRY, .

Chairman.
Controller
To the September 15, 1926,
(,(mnén:HOm)ruhle, the Common

Gf‘htl('me
Your appro
("n the

n—I am submitting for
val the following voucher
_ General Fund—David H.
Services r $2350.88 for Professional

‘S rendered in connection with

the Michigan Bel)
p‘:lny Vs, Michigan
Commission.

Telephone Com-
Public Utilities

Respectfully submitted,
P. L. MONTEITH,
Controller,

By Councilman Bradley:

Resolved, That the City Controller
be and is hereby authorized and di-
I‘ecu:d to honor voucher in favor of
Davld H. Crowley in the sum of
$2,350.88 for professional services in
connection with the Michigan Bell
Telephone Company case.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Bradley, Calla-
han, Castator, Dingeman, Littlefield,
Nagel, Stevenson and the President
8
Nays—None.

Controller
September 15, 1926.
To the Honorable, the Common
Council:
Gentlemen—I am referring to you
for your approval the following
vouchers which exceed $500.00:

PARK & BOULEARD FUND

lleer& Cady. . vt =93:206.77
PYOSSIN S 4.0 oo s e R e 4,505.24
Gordon - & Pagel Co......:.. 814.34
American Products Co...... 886.65
Michigan Grocer Co........ 757.28

GENERAL ROAD FUND
Detroit Artificial Stone Co..$1,178.82
Respectfully submitted,

.- P. L. MONTEITH,
Controller.

By Councilman Bradley:

Resolved. That the City Controller
be and is hereby authorized and di-
rected to honor vouchers as listed
in the foregoing communication.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Bradley, Calla-
han, Castator, Dingeman, Littlefield,
Nagel, Stevenson and the President
g

Nays—None.

Department of Public Works
September 9, 1926.
To the Honorable, the Common

Council:

Gentlemen—The Construction Di-
vision of the Department of Public
Works have just completed Lateral
sewers No, 45633 in Freeland avenue,
and No. 4614 in Mark Twain avenue,
on which the depth of excavation
for their entire lengths measured 2
feet more than shown on the con-
tract plans.

The City Engineer reports that
this extra excavation was due to an




